
Spare parts list

Combination fridge-freezers, bottom freezer
3713

PNC ELC Brand Model Market

925053004 00 Electrolux ETB2100PE TH

Freestanding fridge-freezers,

top freezers

Electrolux Publication-No.

599762573

2013/01/28

THF

© Electrolux



Item PNC ELC Brand Model Market 

SPARE PARTS LIST 

Freestanding fridge-freezers, top freezers 

3713 

A 925053000 00 Electrolux ETB2100PE VNE 

Electrolux Thailand Co.,Ltd.  
1910 Electrolux Building 
 New Petchburi Rd.  
 Bangkapi 
 Huaykwang 
 Bangkok , 10310 
Tel : +662 725 9000 

Publication-No.  
130128 

Freestanding  

fridge-freezers,  

top freezers 

SAFETY WARNING 
Always turn off and unplug the machine before detaching any parts.  

When servicing machines, do not remove  
ANY detachable parts while the machine is powered.  

The reason is internal faults may cause shorts to components  
that are normally at low voltage presenting a shock hazard.         

A 925053001 00 Electrolux ETB2100PE PHH 

A 925053002 00 Electrolux ETB2100PE SGE 

A 925053003 00 Electrolux ETB2100PE MYH 

A 925053004 00 Electrolux ETB2100PE THE 

A 925053078 00 Electrolux ETB2100PE IDH 

- 1 -© Electrolux



Model : 
PNC : 

Ex. View Drawing              ETB2100PE  
Cabinet Assembly 

- 2 - 

25.2 

25.1 

45 

- 2 -© Electrolux



Pos. Part No. Description ET
B2

10
0P

E 
PN

C 
92

50
53

00
0 

ET
B2

10
0P

E 
PN

C 
92

50
53

00
1 

ET
B2

10
0P

E 
PN

C 
92

50
53

00
2 

ET
B2

10
0P

E 
PN

C 
92

50
53

00
3 

ET
B2

10
0P

E 
PN

C 
92

50
53

00
4 

ET
B2

10
0P

E 
PN

C 
92

50
53

07
8 

1 811912501 CABINET FOAMED TF210 GRVN 1 1 
811912401 CABINET FOAMED TF210 GRPH 1   
811912301 CABINET FOAMED TF210 GRSG 1   
811912201 CABINET FOAMED TF210 GRMY 1   
811992201 CABINET FOAMED TF210 GR 1   

2 811999101 HINGE BOTTOM BASE RIGHT 1 1 1 1 1 1 
3 811996201 FEET BASE HINGE 1 1 1 1 1 1 
4 811998901 FEET LEVER 2 2 2 2 2 2 
5 811949503 SCREW TRUSS 4.2x13 6 6 6 6 6 6 
6 811999001 FEET BASE 1 1 1 1 1 1 
7 811943001 SWITCH DOOR TF DOUBLE 1 1 1 1 1 1 
8 811981401 SUPPORT HEATER TF 1 1 1 1 1 1 
9 811981801 HEATER DEFROST R134A 240V 1 1 1 1 1 

811981701 HEATER DEFROST R600A 240V 1   
10 811981201 COVER HEATER R134A 1 1 1 1 1 

811981101 COVER HEATER R600a 1   
11 811980401 CLAMP NTC EVAPORATOR 1 1 1 1 1 1 
12 811944701 HARNESS THERMO FUSE 1 1 1 1 1 1 
13 811948501 CABLE TIES 2.5x120 4 4 4 4 4 4 
14 811982002 EVAPORATOR 7 PASSES 6.5 1 1   

811982101 EVAPORATOR 6 PASSES 4.9 1 1 1 1 
15 811981501 RETAINER THERMAL FUSE 1 1 1 1 1 1 
16 811974401 SHROUD FAN 1 1 1 1 1 1 
17 811974301 BRACKET SHROUD FAN 1 1 1 1 1 1 
18 811972801 GROMMET FAN SIDE 2 2 2 2 2 2 
19 1446048 GROMMET, FAN MOUNTING 2 2 2 2 2 2 
20 1451299 BLADE ASSY FAN 1 1 1 1 1 1 
21 811973301 MOTOR FAN 240V/50HZ 1 1 1 1 1 

811973302 MOTOR FAN 240V/60HZ 1   
22 811944101 PCBA MAIN ERF1500 TF BASIC 1 1 1 1 1 1 
23 811974701 COVER EVAPORATOR FRONT TF 1 1 1 1 1 1 
24 811974501 BAFFLE SLIDE FZR TF 1 1 1 1 1 1 

25.1 811930402 COVER DEODORIZER BLUE 1 1 1 1 1 1 
25.2 811930404 COVER DEODORIZER white 1 1 1 1 1 1 

- 3 - 
- 3 -© Electrolux



- 4 - 

Pos. Part No. Description ET
B2

10
0P

E 
PN

C 
92

50
53

00
0 

ET
B2

10
0P

E 
PN

C 
92

50
53

00
1 

ET
B2

10
0P

E 
PN

C 
92

50
53

00
2 

ET
B2

10
0P

E 
PN

C 
92

50
53

00
3 

ET
B2

10
0P

E 
PN

C 
92

50
53

00
4 

ET
B2

10
0P

E 
PN

C 
92

50
53

07
8 

26 811974601 DUCT EVAPORATOR REAR TF 1 1 1 1 1 1 
27 811949901 TAPE ALUMINUM EVC REAR 1 1 1 1 1 1 
28 811950001 SEAL FOAM EVC SEALER 1 1 1 1 1 1 
29 811971601 COVER SCREW 3 3 3 3 3 3 
30 811968501 HOUSING MAIN PCBA TF 1 1 1 1 1 1 
31 811974202 COVER MULTIFLOW FRONT BAS TF S 1 1 1 1 1 1 
32 811968601 LOCK HOLDER LAMP 1 1 1 1 1 1 
33 811944901 HARNESS MULTIFLOW TF BASIC 1 1 1 1 1 1 
34 811968901 GEAR CONTROL TEMP 1 1 1 1 1 1 
35 811969001 SLIDE CONTROL TEMP 1 1 1 1 1 1 
36 811974001 DUCT MULTIFLOW TF SMALL 1 1 1 1 1 1 
37 811930301 DEODORIZER NANO COPPER 1 1 1 1 1 1 
38 811944001 LAMP E14 15W 240V 1 1 1 1 1 1 
39 811971501 LENS MULTIFLOW TF 1 1 1 1 1 1 
40 811950601 SEAL FOAM 6X8 2 2 2 2 2 2 
41 811999201 HINGE CENTRE RIGHT 1 1 1 1 1 1 
42 811999401 HINGE TOP RIGHT 1 1 1 1 1 1 
43 811998801 HINGE TOP COVER RIGHT GR 1 1 1 1 1 1 
44 811949401 SCREW TRILOB M5x16 8 8 8 8 8 8 
45* 811942601 HARNESS SENSOR 1 1 1 1 1 1 

Remark : “*” R-Thermistor will cut from HARNESS SENSOR for apply to unit. 

- 4 -© Electrolux



Model : 
PNC : 

Ex. View Drawing              ETB2100PE  
Cabinet Interior  
Parts Assembly 

- 5 - 
- 5 -© Electrolux



- 6 - 

Pos. Part No. Description ET
B2

10
0P

E 
PN

C 
92

50
53

00
0 

ET
B2

10
0P

E 
PN

C 
92

50
53

00
1 

ET
B2

10
0P

E 
PN

C 
92

50
53

00
2 

ET
B2

10
0P

E 
PN

C 
92

50
53

00
3 

ET
B2

10
0P

E 
PN

C 
92

50
53

00
4 

ET
B2

10
0P

E 
PN

C 
92

50
53

07
8 

2 811956801 FRAME ICE T&S 1 1 1 1 1 1 
3 243262600 T&S ICE CUBE TRAY 2 2 2 2 2 2 
4 243262903 KNOB ICE T&S WHITE 2 2 2 2 2 2 
5 1451543 SPRING TWIST&SERVE 2 2 2 2 2 2 
6 811957001 SUPPORT ICE T&S 1 1 1 1 1 1 
7 811956601 BIN ICE 1 1 1 1 1 1 
8 811958001 SHELF FZR 54W 1 1 1 1 1 1 
9 811958301 TRAY CHILL ROOM 54W 1 1 1 1 1 1 
10 811958401 LID CHILL ROOM 54W 1 1 1 1 1 1 
11 811958901 SHELF FC ASSY 54W 2 2 2 2 2 2 
12 811959101 COVER CRISPER ASSY 54W 1 1 1 1 1 1 
13 811959201 KNOB HUMIDIFIER 1 1 1 1 1 1 
14 811961701 CRISPER FRONT TF 54W 1 1 1 1 1 1 
15 811960401 CRISPER HANDLE TF 54W 1 1 1 1 1 1 
16 811960101 CRISPER BODY TF 54W 1 1 1 1 1 1 

- 6 -© Electrolux



Model : 
PNC : 

Ex. View Drawing              ETB2100PE 

- 7 - 

 
System  

compartment Assembly 

2.1 

- 7 -© Electrolux



- 8 - 

Pos. Part No. Description ET
B2

10
0P

E 
PN

C 
92

50
53

00
0 

ET
B2

10
0P

E 
PN

C 
92

50
53

00
1 

ET
B2

10
0P

E 
PN

C 
92

50
53

00
2 

ET
B2

10
0P

E 
PN

C 
92

50
53

00
3 

ET
B2

10
0P

E 
PN

C 
92

50
53

00
4 

ET
B2

10
0P

E 
PN

C 
92

50
53

07
8 

1 811998501 BASE COMPRESSOR 54W 1 1 1 1 1 1 
2 811979402 COMPRESSOR &KIT ACC GVY57AG 1   

811979301 COMPRESSOR &KIT ACC HXK95AA 1   
811979403 COMPRESSOR &KIT ACC GVY66AA   
811979002 COMPRESSOR &KIT WANBAO ASF53 1 1 1 
811979003 COMPRESSOR &KIT WANBAO ASF 1   

2.1 807305701 TERMINAL BOARD ACC 1 
807306201 TERMINAL BOARD HXK 1 
807307101 TERMINAL BOARD JIAX 1 1 1 1 

3 811978901 GROMMET COMPRESSOR 4 4 4 4 4 4 
4 811998601 CLAMP COMPRESSOR 2 2 2 2 2 2 
5 811978201 CLAMP DRYER 1 1 1 1 1 1 
6 811945601 CAPACITOR 4UF 1 1 

811945602 CAPACITOR 4UF 4.8mm 1 1 1 1   
7 811943301 POWERCORD REFRIGERATOR VN 1 1 

811943401 POWERCORD REFRIGERATOR PH 1   
811943201 POWERCORD REFRIGERATOR SG 1 1   
811943101 POWERCORD REFRIGERATOR TH 1   

8 811942901 HARNESS EARTH 1 1 1 1 1 1 
9 811949301 SCREW TRILOB M3x10 2 2 2 2 2 2 
10 1441189 DRYER 1 1 1 1 1 1 
11 1401884 TUBE PROCESS 2 2 2 2 2 2 
12 811983601 TUBE DISCHARG EXTENSION 

ACC1 
1 1   

811983501 TUBE DISCHARG EXTENSION 
ACC2 

1   

811983301 TUBE DISCHARG EXTENSION 
WANB 

1 1 1 

13 811982501 TUBE SUCTION EXTENSION ACC1 1 1   
811982401 TUBE SUCTION EXTENSION ACC2 1   
811982201 TUBE SUCTION EXTENSION 

WANBA 
1 1 1 

14 811978101 PAN DRAIN WATER ACC 1 1   
811977901 PAN DRAIN WATER HXK 1 
896113194 PAN DRAIN WATER WANBAO 1 1 1 

15 811949401 SCREW TRILOB M5x16 2 2 2 2 2 2 

- 8 -© Electrolux



Model : 
PNC : 

Ex. View Drawing              ETB2100PE 

- 9 - 

 
Door Assembly 

- 9 -© Electrolux



- 10 - 

Pos. Part No. Description ET
B2

10
0P

E 
PN

C 
92

50
53

00
0 

ET
B2

10
0P

E 
PN

C 
92

50
53

00
1 

ET
B2

10
0P

E 
PN

C 
92

50
53

00
2 

ET
B2

10
0P

E 
PN

C 
92

50
53

00
3 

ET
B2

10
0P

E 
PN

C 
92

50
53

00
4 

ET
B2

10
0P

E 
PN

C 
92

50
53

07
8 

1 808691915 DOOR FOAMED FC TF260 GR 1 1 1 1 1 1 
2 811988701 BEARING AUTO CLOSER R 2 2 2 2 2 2 
3 811948801 SCREW COUNTERSUNK M4.8x19 1 1 1 1 1 1 
4 811986802 RAIL DOOR SUPPORT 54W SILVER 2 2 2 2 2 2 
5 807439202 HANDLE FC TF 54 210 ASSEMBLY 1 1 1 1 1 1 
6 811988505 GASKET FC TF210L 1 1 1 1 1 1 
7 811933602 DOOR FOAMED FZR TF54W GR 21 1 1 1 1 1 1 
8 811948801 SCREW COUNTERSUNK M4.8x19 2 2 2 2 2 2 
9 807439101 HANDLE FZR TF 54 GR ASSEMBLY 1 1 1 1 1 1 
10 811988501 GASKET FZR TF54W 1 1 1 1 1 1 
11 811949001 BADGE BRAND ELECTROLUX FLORA 1 1 1 1 1 1 
12 811962101 BIN DOOR SHALLOW ASSY 54W 3 3 3 3 3 3 
13 811962001 BIN DOOR BOTTLE ASSY 54W 1 1 1 1 1 1 
14 811961501 BIN DOOR FLEX 1/2 ASSY 2 2 2 2 2 2 
15 811960701 BIN DAIRY ASSY 1 1 1 1 1 1 
16 811960601 CLIP BAG DOOR 2 2 2 2 2 2 
17 811961301 TRAY EGG 1 1 1 1 1 1 

- 10 -© Electrolux



Model : 
PNC : 

Ex. View Drawing 

- 11 - 

Wiring Diagram              ETB2100PE 

SAFETY WARNING 
Always turn off and unplug the machine before detaching any parts.  

When servicing machines, do not remove  
ANY detachable parts while the machine is powered.  

The reason is internal faults may cause shorts to components  
that are normally at low voltage presenting a shock hazard.         

- 11 -© Electrolux



- 12 -© Electrolux

Exploded view no.: P92505300400

P09253055499

Matrix PNC ELC ProdDate Model

A 925053004 00 20130201 ETB2100PE

Pos Part No. Matrix Description


